BIOJUIETEHD
BULLETIN

KaraJgor geraJjieii 1 cOOPOYHBIX eIMHUIL

Parts and assembly units catalogue

1025.4-0000010 KIC KOH4ecTBO JIMCTOB
1025.4-0000010-01 KI[C Quantity of sheets

Jluct

Sheet
OCHOBAHME BK 1000-184-01 ot 24.02.2010 1 BK 1000-184-02 ot 29.07.2009
GROUND BK 1000-184-01 dd. 24.02.2010 and BK 1000-184-02 dd. 29.07.2009

20

BrojuieTens MOJEJb TPAKTOPA | 1025.4
. TRACTOR MODELS
Bulletin
17-2010 BD
AHHOTAIUSA

KoppekTrpoBka kaTajoros, MpuKJIaIbIBaéMbIX K TPAaKTOPaM BBIITyCKa OT
1 okTs6pst 2010r. ¢ 3agarMu MocTamu 85-2401010-04/-05 u 1025M-2401010-02/-03
0] yCTAHOBKY JauckoBoro BOM.

Conep:xxanne n3MeHEHMI:

YKA3ATENb FPYNM, NOArPYMNMN, CEOPOYHbIX EQUHUL U OETANEN KATANOIA

Nmeercs
pynna | Noarpynna Puc. Ne HaumeHoBaHue Crp.
42
OT160p MOLHOCTH
4202 421 Ban otbopa MowHOCTY 3agHWI 170
4202 42.2 Ban otbopa MowHOCTY 3agHWI 174
4216 42.3 YnpasneHve 3agHMM Banom otbopa MOLHOCTU 178
4216 42.4 YnpasneHve 3agH1MM Banom otbopa MOLLHOC 180
4235 42.5 Bannact 182
J10KHO OBITH
Npynna | Moarpynna Puc. Ne HanmeHoBaHue Crp.
42
OT160p MOLHOCTH
4202 421 Ban otbopa MoLHOCTY 3agHWIA 170
4202 42.2 Ban otbopa MoLHOCTY 3agHWIA 174
4216 42.3 YnpaeneHve 3agHMM Barniom 0T6opa MOLHOCTH 178
4216 424 YnpaeneHve 3agHMM BarioM 0T6opa MOLLHOC 180
4235 425 Bannact 182
4202 42.6 Ban otbopa mowHocTu 3agHuii 1025-4202010 -
4202 42.7 LllecTepHsi KOpOHHas -
4216 42.8 YnpaeneHve 3agHMM BarioMm 0T6opa MOLLHOCTM (ans -
CYXMX TOPMO30B)
4216 42.9 YnpaeneHve 3agHMM Bariom oT6opa MOLLHOCTM (ans -
MOKpPbIX TOPMO30B)




bronnerenn
Bulletin

17-2010 b3

I'pynnma 24 Moct 3agumid

KonuvectBo iucToB
Quantity of sheets

Jluct

20

Group

[Hoarpynna 2401 Kopmyc 3aaHero mocra

Subgroup

Nmeercsa

Fpynna 24. 3agHui MmocT
Moarpynna 2401, 2403, 2407. Kopnyc 3agHero mocta. AucddepeHumnan. KoHeyHasa nepenaya

Ne puc. | Ne nos.

Ne yana nnu getanu

Kon-Bo

HanmeHoBaHune

24 1

85-2401010

1

3agHuin MocT (3-X AUCKOBbLIN TOPMO3)

85-2401010-01

1

3agHuin mocT (3-X ANCKOBbBIN TOPMO3,
rmaponoabeMHNK)

85-2401010-02

1

3agHvin MocCT (2-X AUCKOBbIN TOPMO3)

85-2401010-03

1

3agHuin MOCT (2-X ANCKOBbBIN TOPMO3,
rmaponoabeMHNK)

1025M-2401010

3agHvin MOCT (MOKPbIN TOPMO3)

1025M-2401010-01

3aHuin MOCT (MOKPbIN TOPMO3,
rmaponoabeMHNK)

50-2401015-04
50-2401015-08**

Kopnyc 3agHero mocta (27, 29, 30, 32, 44, 45)

J1omKHO OBITH

Mpynna 24. 3agHun mocT
Moarpynna 2401, 2403, 2407. Kopnyc 3agHero mocta. [inchcdepeHumnan. KoHeuHas nepegaya

Ne puc. | Ne nos.

Ne y3na unu getanu

Kon-Bo

HaumeHoBaHune

241

85-2401010

1

3agHuin MocT (3-X ONCKOBBIN TOPMO3,
CUITOBOW perynsitop, NeHToyHbIi BOM)

85-2401010-01

1

3agHuin MocT (3-X ONCKOBBIN TOPMO3,
rMaponoabLEMHUK, NEHTOYHbIN BOM)

85-2401010-02

1

3agHuin MOCT (2-X ONCKOBbIN TOPMO3,
CUINOBOW PErynsiTop, NeHTouHbii BOM)

85-2401010-03

3agHuin MOCT (2-X ONCKOBbIN TOPMO3,
rMaponoabLEMHUK, NEHTOYHbIN BOM)

85-2401010-04

3agHuin mocT (3-X ONCKOBLIN TOPMO3,
CUIoBov perynsatop, agnckosbin BOM)

85-2401010-05

3agHuin mocT (3-X ANCKOBbBIN TOPMO3,
rmaponoabLEMHUK, ANckoBbin BOM)

1025M-2401010

3agHvin MOCT (MOKPbI TOPMO3, CUITOBON
perynsatop, NeHToyHbI BOM)

1025M-2401010-01

3agHuin MOCT (MOKPbIN TOPMO3, NIEHTOUHbIV
BOM, rugponogbemMHuK)

1025M-2401010-02

3aHuin MOCT (MOKPbIN TOPMO3, CUITOBON
perynsTop, auckosbin BOM)

1025M-2401010-03

3aHuin MOCT (MOKPbI TOPMO3, AUCKOBBbIN
BOM, rugponogbeMHuK)

50-2401015-04
50-2401015-08**
50-2401015-12
50-2401015-13**

Kopnyc 3agHero mocta (27, 29, 30, 32, 44, 45)
(neHTOYHBIN BOM)

(neHTOYHBIN BOM)

(amckoBbii BOM)

(amckoBbii BOM)




BroiuteTeHn 5‘% @E E Zgﬂ ﬁ(w C%’
Bulletin —
1 7 - 2 0 1 0 53 KonnuecTBo JIMCTOB

Quantity of sheets 20

Jluct
Sheet

I'pynma 42 OT160p MONIHOCTH
Group

[Hoarpynna 4202 Baj oT00pa MOIHOCTH 3aJHUI
Subgroup

Paznen «42 OTOop MOITHOCTHY JTOIOJIHUTH JIs BapruaHTa peaykropa BOM ¢
JIMCKOBBIMU TOPMO3aMHU

Puc.42.6. Ban otbopa moluHocTy 3agHmi 1025-4202010



bronnerenn
Bulletin —
17 - 2010 E3 KoymnuecTBo J1MCTOB
Quantity of sheets 20
JIucr
Sheet III
Mpynna 42. OT60p MOLWHOCTH
Moarpynna 4202. Ban ot6opa MOLWHOCTU 3aQHUN
Ne puc.|Ne no3.| Ne yana unu getanu Kon-Bo | HaumeHoBaHue
42.6 1025-4202010 Ban otbopa MOLLHOCTM 3aQHUN
1025-4202020 PepnykTop (1-26, 32-44, 46-52)
70-4202083-A "anka
MoawmnHuk 208A T'OCT 8338-75
85-4202065 Boaguno
70-4202431 Wtndpt
70-4202026 Ocb catennuTa
MopwwmnHunk SKF K20x26x17
70-4202024 Carennut
1025-4202036 LLlecTepHsa conHevHas
1025-4202037 MydpTa
Konbuo 2C65 TOCT 13940-86
1025-4202003 Brynka

MopwwmnHmk 309K TOCT 8338-75
Konbuo 2C110 FOCT 13941-86
Konbuo C45 TOCT 13940-86

a_\_\l\)l\)_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\wo‘)ww_\_\_\_\_\

R8I35 [3 [0 =[a(R[2[3 0| e |~ ||| w|n]

80-1701392-A Konbuo
80-1701379 [nck ynopHbIn
80-1701384 Onck Begywmn
80-1701375 Ounck Begombint M 05
Konbuo C80 TOCT 13940-86
77-1601373 Onopa NpyuHbl
77-1601067 MpyxnHa
29 1 Konbuo 165-170-36-2-4
rOCT 18829-73/TOCT 9833-73
23 | 1025-4202009 1 MopLueHb
o4 1 Konbuo 075-080-30-1-4
rOCT 18829-73/TOCT 9833-73
25 4 LWapwk 7,144-60 TOCT 3722-81
26 | 1025-4202006 1 Kopnyc
27 | 1025-4202001 1 Mpoknagka
28 4 Wnunneka M16 3p/6gx45.66.019
rOCT 22034-76
29 8 LWan6a 16 OT OCT 37.001.115-75
30 4 anka M16-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70
31 4 Bont M16-6gx40.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70
32 5 LWan6a 12 OT OCT 37.001.115-75
33 5 Bont M12-6gx40.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70
34 1 Konbuo 059-065-36-2-4
FOCT 18829-73/TOCT 9833-73
35 Konbuo 125-130-36-2-2
FOCT 18829-73/TOCT 9833-73
36 | 1025-4202007 MopLueHb
37 | 1025-4202008 LWanba

38 | 86-1802032
39
40 | 86-1802035-A
41 | 86-1802034

42
43 | 1025-4202004
44 | 1025-4202011
45

[nck Begomblin

Konbuo 2C65 MOCT 13940-86
Onck BegyLmi

[WCK ynopHbIn

Konbuo C135 TOCT 13941-86
Mpoknagka

Kpbilka

LWanba 10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75

AlalalalNd=INOO=] —

—
N




bronnerens
Bulletin
17 - 2010 E3 KonuvectBo iucToB
Quantity of sheets 20
Jluct
Sheet
Fpynna 42. OT60p MOLIHOCTHN
Moagrpynna 4202. Ban ot6opa MOLWHOCTU 3agHUN
Ne puc.|Ne no3.| Ne yana unu getanu Kon-so | HaumeHoBaHue
42.6 46 Bont M10-6gx30.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70
47 Konbuo 2C50 TOCT 13940-86
48 | 1025-4202013 Mydta
49 Konbuo 2C110 TOCT 13941-86
50 MoawmnHuk 60310A TOCT 7242-81
51 MamHxeTa 2.2-75x100-1

FOCT 8752-79/0CT 3805146-78
Ban

XBOCTOBMK (8 vy

XBOCTOBMK (6 LLNNLL)
XBOCTOBMK (21 Lnuu)

52 | 1025-4202012
53 | 80-4202019-b
80-4202019-6-01 *
80-4202019-6-02 *

54 80-4202081-A lMnacTtuHa
55 1321-4212180 Mnuta
56 50-4202065-A-01 Konnak

O] N (R,

57 Bont M10-69x20.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70

* Mo 3akasy



bronnerenn
Bulletin

17-2010 B3

KonuvectBo iucToB
Quantity of sheets

Jluct
Sheet IZI

Puc.42.7. lWectepHs KOpOHHas

Fpynna 42. OT60p MOLWHOCTHN
Moarpynna 4202. Ban ot6opa MOLWHOCTN 3aQHUN

Ne puc.|Ne no3.| Ne yana wunu getanu Kon-Bo | HaumeHoBaHue

42.7 70-4202030-A 1 LecTepHs KOpoOHHas
70-4202044-b Ban
70-4202043 LLlecTtepHsi kopoHHas
50-4202066-A CrakaH
50-4202046-b MydTa nepeknioyeHu1s
A61.03.002 Konbuo
50-4202068 BuHT

lanka M12x1,25-6H.6.019 T'OCT 5915-70

MopgwwmnHuk 210 AYLLI1 TOCT 8338-75

Konbuo 2C110 TOCT 13941-86

KonbLo 2C90 TOCT 13941-86

KonbLo 2C50 TOCT 13940-86

D23 |o|mN|o|a| s w |-

_ e A @A QA A S - A - -

Lapwvk 7,938-100 TOCT 3722-81




bronnerenn
Bulletin

1 7 - 20 1 0 53 KonunuecTBo nucToB

Quantity of sheets

Jluct

20

Pnc.42.8. YnpaBneHnue 3agH1M Banom oToopa MOLLHOCTY (41 CyXuxX TOPMO30B)



bronnerenn
Bulletin —
17 - 2010 E3 KoymnuecTBo J1MCTOB
Quantity of sheets 20
JIucr
Sheet
Fpynna 42. OT60p MOLIHOCTHN
Moarpynna 4216. YnpaBneHne 3agHUM Bariom oTéopa MOLHOCTH
Ne puc.| Ne nos.| Ne yana unu getanu Kon-Bo| HaumeHoBaHune
42.8 1025-4216005 1 Ynpaenenue 3agHum BOM
1 85-4216135 2 MacnonpoBop
2 [018-051 8 bont
3 [018-055-A nnn PM14 16 Konbuo
4 1 WnnuHT 3,2x18.019 TOCT 397-79
5 2 BonTt M6-6gx16.88.35.019 TOCT 7798-70
6 4 LWan6a 6T OCT 37.001.115-75
7 85-4216127 1 MnactnHa
8 2 Konbuo C16 FTOCT 13940-86
9 8 XomyT "HOPMA" TORRO 12-20/9-C6W
10 ®80-3407720 4 MacnonpoBop
11 85-4216121 1 Kopnyc
12 1221-4216104 1 Pykae 10x18,5-1,6 TOCT10362-76
L=(1200£10)mm
13 85-4216142 1 Tara
14 1221-4216055 1 HakoHe4Huk
15 1221-4216016 2 Pykas 10x18,5-1,6 TOCT10632-76
L=(300+10) mm
16 2 Konbuo 012-016-25-2-4
FOCT 18829-73/TOCT 9833-73
17 1 LWanba C 8.01.019 TOCT 11371-78
18 85-4216123 1 Pbivar
19 2 WTtndt A.6x30.65I TOCT 14229-93
20 85-4216124 1 Ctonop
21 1221-4216035 1 HakoHe4Huk
22 85-4216122 1 30M0THUK
23 2 Bont M6-6gx40.88.35.019 TOCT 7795-70
24 1221-4216101 1 Pykas 10x18,5-1,6 TOCT10362-76
L=(1000£10)Mmm




bronnerenn
Bulletin

1 7 - 20 1 0 B3 KonunuecTBo nucToB

Quantity of sheets

Jluct
Sheet IZI

20

23 22 21 4 17

Puc.42.9. YnpasneHnue 3agHMMm Banom otéopa MOLHOCTU (A519 MOKPbIX TOPMO30B)



bromnerens
Bulletin
17 - 2010 E3 KoymnuecTBo J1MCTOB
Quantity of sheets 20
JIucr
Sheet
Fpynna 42. OT60p MOLIHOCTHN
Moarpynna 4216. YnpaBneHne 3agHUM Bariom oTéopa MOLHOCTH
Ne puc.| Ne nos.| Ne yana unu getanu Kon-eo | HammeHoBaHue
429 1025-4216005-01 1 YnpaBnexue 3agHum BOM
1 1 WnnuHT 3,2x18.019 TOCT 397-79
2 85-4216135 2 Macnonposog
3 1221-4216055 1 HakoHe4yHuk
4 8 XomyT "HOPMA" TORRO 12-20/9-C6W
5 1221-4216104 1 PykaB10x18,5-1,6 TOCT10362-76
L=(1200£10) mm
6 2 BonTt M6-69x16.88.35.019 TOCT 7798-70
7 4 LWan6a 6T OCT 37.001.115-75
8 1221M-4216011 1 KpoHLITENH
9 2 Konbuo C16 NOCT 13940-86
10 |®80-3407720 4 Macnonposog
11 [018-051 8 bont
12 [018-055A nnn PM14 16 KonbLo
13 85-4216121 1 Kopnyc
14 2 Konbuo 012-016-25-2-4
FOCT 18829-73/TOCT9833-73
15 1 LWan6a C 8.01.019 TOCT 11371-78
16 1221M-4216012 1 Tara
17 1221-4216035 1 HakoHe4Hnk
18 |85-4216123 1 Pbiyar
19 2 WtngpT A.6x30.65 TOCT 14229-93
20 |85-4216124 1 CTtonop
21 1221-4216016 2 PykaB10x18,5-1,6 TOCT10362-76
L=(300+10) mm
22 85-4216122 1 30M0THUK
23 2 BonTt M6-69x40.88.35.019 TOCT 7795-70
24 1221-4216101 1 Pyka10x18,5-1,6 TOCT10362-76
L=(1100£10) mm
25 2 Lanba C 6.01.019 TOCT 11371-78




bromnerens
Bulletin
1 7 - 2010 E3 KonuvectBo iucToB
Quantity of sheets 20
Jluct
Sheet
Annotation

Adjustment of the catalogues enclosed to the tractors that have been produced since 1st October 2010
with rear axles 85-2401010-04/-05 and 1025M-2401010-02/-03 for disk power take-off shaft
installation.

Content of changes:

INDEX OF GROUPS, SUBGROUPS, PARTS AND ASSEMBLY UNITS

OF THE CATALOGUE
Available
Group | Subgroup Figure No Item Page
42 Power takeoff
4202 42.1 Rear power take-off shaft 170
4202 42.2 Rear power take-off shaft 174
4216 42.3 Rear power take-off shaft control 178
4216 42.4 Rear power take-off shaft control 180
4235 42.5 Ballast weight 182

Shall be replaced with

Group | Subgroup Figure No Item Page
42 Power takeoff

4202 42.1 Rear power take-off shaft 170

4202 42.2 Rear power take-off shaft 174

4216 42.3 Rear power take-off shaft control 178

4216 42.4 Rear power take-off shaft control 180

4235 42.5 Ballast weight 182

4202 42.6 Rear power take-off shaft 1025-4202010 -

4202 42.7 Crown gear -

4216 42.8 Rear power take-off shaft control (for dry-type -
brakes)

4216 429 Rear power take-off shaft control (for wet -
brakes)




bronnerenn
Bulletin
17 - 2010 E3 KommuecTBo 1MCTOB
Quantity of sheets 20
b
Group 24 Rear axle
Subgroup 2401 Rear axle body
Available
Group 24. Rear axle
Subgroup 2401, 2403, 2407. Rear axle body. Differential. Final drive
Figure No of Assembly or unit No | Quantity Item
No position
24.1 85-2401010 1 Rear axle (triple-disc brake)
85-2401010-01 1 Rear axle (triple-disc brake, hydraulic hoist)
85-2401010-02 1 Rear axle (twin-disc brake)
85-2401010-03 | Rear axle (twin-disc brake, hydraulic hoist)
1025M-2401010 1 Rear axle (wet brake)
1025M-2401010-01 1 Rear axle (wet brake, hydraulic hoist)
o O e b | Rear axle body (27, 29, 30, 32, 44, 45)
Shall be replaced with
Group 24. Rear axle
Subgroup 2401, 2403, 2407. Rear axle body. Differential. Final drive
Figure No of Assembly or unit No Quantity Item
No position
24.1 85-2401010 1 Rear axle (triple-disc brake, power
regulator, band power take-off shaft)
85-2401010-01 1 Rear axle (triple-disc brake, hydraulic
hoist, band power take-off shaft)
85-2401010-02 1 Rear axle (twin-disc brake, power
regulator, band power take-off shaft)
85-2401010-03 1 Rear axle (twin-disc brake, hydraulic
hoist, band power take-off shaft)
85-2401010-04 1 Rear axle (triple-disc brake, power
regulator, disc power take-off shaft)
85-2401010-05 1 Rear axle (triple-disc brake, hydraulic
hoist, disc power take-off shaft)
1025M-2401010 1 Rear axle (wet brake, power regulator,
band power take-off shaft)
1025M-2401010-01 1 Rear axle (wet brake, band power take-off
shaft, hydraulic hoist)
1025M-2401010-02 1 Rear axle (wet brake, power regulator,
disc power take-off shaft)
1025M-2401010-03 1 Rear axle (wet brake, disc power take-off
shaft, hydraulic hoist)
1 Rear axle body (27, 29, 30, 32, 44, 45)
50-2401015-04 (band power take-off shaft)
50-2401015-08** (band power take-off shaft)
50-2401015-12 (disc power take-off shaft)
50-2401015-13** (disc power take-off shaft)




Bromierens @;)‘% @ E @ﬁ ﬁ M 5

Bulletin

1 7 - 20 1 0 53 KonuuectBo nuctoB

Quantity of sheets 20

Jlucr
Sheet

Group 42 Power takeoff
Subgroup 4202 Rear power take-off shaft

Section “42 Power takeoff” shall be amended for the variant of power take-off shaft reduction gear with
disc-type brakes

Figure 42.6. Rear power take-off shaft 1025-4202010



bronnerenn
Bulletin
17 - 2010 E3 KommuecTBo 1MCTOB
Quantity of sheets 20
ucr
jSIhc;:et
Group 42. Power takeoff
Subgroup 4202. Rear power take-off shaft
Figure | Position | Assembly or | Quantity Item
No No unit No
42.6 1025-4202010 1 Rear power take-off shaft
1025-4202020 1 Reduction gear (1-26, 32-44, 46-52)
1 70-4202083-A 1 Nut
2 1 Bearing 208A GOST 8338-75
3 85-4202065 1 Carrier
4 70-4202431 3 Pin
5 70-4202026 3 Planetary axle
6 6 Bearing SKF K20x26x17
7 70-4202024 3 Planetary gear
8 1025-4202036 1 Sun gear
9 1025-4202037 1 Clutch
10 1 Ring 2C65 GOST 13940-86
11 1025-4202003 1 Bushing
12 1 Bearing 309K GOST 8338-75
13 1 Ring 2C110 GOST 13941-86
14 1 Ring C45 GOST 13940-86
15 80-1701392-A 1 Ring
16 80-1701379 1 Bearing disc
17 80-1701384 2 Driving disc
18 80-1701375 2 Driven disc IM 05
19 1 Ring C80 GOST 13940-86
20 77-1601373 1 Spring bolster
21 77-1601067 16 Spring
22 1 Ring 165-170-36-2-4 GOST 18829-73/GOST 9833-73
23 1025-4202009 1 Piston
24 1 Ring 075-080-30-1-4 GOST 18829-73/GOST 9833-73
25 4 Ball 7,144-60 GOST 3722-81
26 1025-4202006 1 Body
27 1025-4202001 1 Gasket
28 4 Stud M16 3p/6gx45.66.019 GOST 22034-76
29 8 Washer 16 OT OST 37.001.115-75
30 4 Nut M16-6H.6.019 GOST 5915-70
31 4 Bolt M16-6gx 40.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70
32 5 Washer 12 OT OST 37.001.115-75
33 5 Bolt M12-6gx40.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70
34 1 Ring 059-065-36-2-4 GOST 18829-73/GOST 9833-73
35 1 Ring 125-130-36-2-2 GOST 18829-73/GOST 9833-73
36 1025-4202007 1 Piston
37 1025-4202008 5 Washer
38 86-1802032 2 Driven disc
39 1 Ring 2C65 GOST 13940-86
40 86-1802035-A 2 Driving disc
41 86-1802034 1 Bearing disc
42 1 Ring C135 GOST 13941-86
43 1025-4202004 1 Gasket
44 1025-4202011 1 Cap
45 14 Washer 10 OT OST 37.001.115-75




bronnerenn
Bulletin

17-2010 b3

KonuvectBo iucToB
Quantity of sheets

20

Jluct
Sheet

Subgroup 4202. Rear power take-off shaft

Figure | Position | Assembly or unit No | Quantity Item
No No
42.6 46 5 Bolt M10-6gx30.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70
47 1 Ring 2C50 GOST 13940-86
48 1025-4202013 1 Clutch
49 1 Ring 2C110 GOST 13941-86
50 1 Bearing 60310A GOST 7242-81
51 2 Cuff 2.2-75x100-1 GOST 8752-79/
OST 3805146-78
52 1025-4202012 1 Shaft
53 80-4202019-b 1 Shank (8 splines)
80-4202019-b-01 * 1 Shank (6 splines)
80-4202019-b-02* 1 Shank (21 splines)
54 80-4202081-A 1 Bar
55 1321-4212180 1 Plate
56 50-4202065-A-01 1 Cover
57 6 Bolt M10-6gx20.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70

* Against order




bronnerenn
Bulletin

17-2010 B3

KonuvectBo iucToB
Quantity of sheets

Jlucr
Sheet

20

1025  Figure 42.7. Crown gear

Group 42. Power takeoff
Subgroup 4202. Rear power take-off shaft

Figure | Position | Assembly or unit No | Quantity Item
No No

42.7 70-4202030-A Crown gear
70-4202044-b Shaft
70-4202043 Crown gear
50-4202066-A Sleeve
50-4202046-b Shift collar
A61.03.002 Ring
50-4202068 Screw

Nut M12x1,25-6H.6.019 GOST 5915-70

Bearing 210 AYIII1 GOST 8338-75

Ring 2C110 GOST 13941-86

Ring 2C90 GOST 13941-86

Ring 2C50 GOST 13940-86

o=l 2o |u|s|w]—

— = = = = | = = = = = = | = | —

Ball 7,938-100 GOST 3722-81




bronnerenn
Bulletin

1 7 - 20 1 0 53 KonuuecTBo n1cToB

Quantity of sheets

Jlucr
Sheet

20

Figure 42.8. Rear power take-off shaft control (for dry-type brakes)



bronnerenn

Bulletin

17 - 2010 E3 KommuecTBo 1MCTOB

Quantity of sheets 20
b
Group 42. Power takeoff
Subgroup 4216. Rear power take-off shaft control
Figure| Position | Assembly or unit | Quantity Item
No No No
42.8 1025-4216005 1 Rear power take-off shaft control
1 85-4216135 2 Oil pipeline
2 J118-051 8 Bolt
3 J118-055-A or 16 Ring
PM14

4 1 Cotter 3,2x18.019 GOST 397-79
5 2 Bolt M6-6gx16.88.35.019 GOST 7798-70
6 4 Washer 6T OST 37.001.115-75
7 85-4216127 1 Bar
8 2 Ring C16 'OCT 13940-86
9 8 Clevis "HOPMA" TORRO 12-20/9-C6W
10 D80-3407720 4 Oil pipeline
11 85-4216121 1 Body
12 1221-4216104 1 Arm 10x18,5-1,6 GOST10362-76 L=(1200+10)mm
13 85-4216142 1 Rod
14 1221-4216055 1 Rod end
15 1221-4216016 2 Arm 10x18,5-1,6 GOST10632-76 L=(300+£10)mm
16 2 Ring 012-016-25-2-4 GOST 18829-73/GOST 9833-73
17 1 Washer C 8.01.019 GOST 11371-78
18 85-4216123 1 Lever arm
19 2 Pin A.6x30.65T" GOST 14229-93
20 85-4216124 1 Stopper
21 1221-4216035 1 End
22 85-4216122 1 Valve
23 2 Bolt M6-6gx40.88.35.019 GOST 7795-70
24 1221-4216101 1 Arm 10x18,5-1,6 GOST 10362-76 L=(1000£10)mm



http://m6-6gx40.88.35.01/

bronnerens =9 /.'{'u- [o

. Q@ LSiA UL
Bulletin
1 7 - 20 1 0 B3 KonuvectBo iucToB

Quantity of sheets 20

Jlucr
Sheet

11

23 22 21 4 17

Figure 42.9. Rear power take-off shaft control (for wet brakes)



bronnerenn
Bulletin
17 - 2010 E3 KommuecTBo 1MCTOB
Quantity of sheets 20
b
Group 42. Power takeoff
Subgroup 4216. Rear power take-off shaft control
Figure | Position Assembly or unit No Quantity Item
No No
429 1025-4216005-01 1 Rear power take-off shaft control
1 1 Cotter 3,2x18.019 GOST 397-79
2 85-4216135 2 Oil pipeline
3 1221-4216055 1 End
4 8 Clevis” HOPMA” TORRO 12-20/9-C6W
5 1221-4216104 1 Arm 10x18,5-1,6 GOST 10362-76
L=(1200£10)mm
6 2 Bolt M6-6gx 16.88.35.019 GOST 7798-70
7 4 Washer 6T OST 37.001.115-75
8 1221M-4216011 1 Bracket
9 2 Ring C16 GOST 13940-86
10 |®80-3407720 4 Oil pipeline
11 J118-051 8 Bolt
12 |J118-055A or PM14 16 Ring
13 85-4216121 1 Body
14 2 Ring 012-016-25-2-4 GOST 18829-73/
GOST 9833-73
15 1 Washer C 8.01.019 GOST 11371-78
16 1221M-4216012 1 Rod
17 1221-4216035 1 Rod end
18 85-4216123 1 Lever arm
19 2 Pin A.6x30.65T" GOST 14229-93
20 |85-4216124 1 Stopper
21 1221-4216016 2 Arm 10x18,5-1,6 GOST 10362-76
L=(300+10)mm
22 85-4216122 1 Valve
23 2 Bolt M6-6gx40.88.35.019 GOST 7795-70
24 1221-4216101 1 Arm 10x18,5-1,6 GOST10362-76
L=(1100£10)mm
25 2 Washer C 6.01.019 GOST 11371-78



http://m6-6gx40.88.35.01/

	БЮЛЛЕТЕНЬ 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

